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;FpYhMGspWGFfDF\ V[0LP;L8L .HG[ZzLGL ;]RGF VgJI[ SFI"5F,S .HG[ZGF DFU"NX"G C[9/ GLR[ D]HAGF :Y/MV[ l0DM,LXGGL SFDULZL SZJFDF\ 
VFJ[,PPP 

JW] DF8[ S,LS SZM >>>>>> 

 

GMY"hMG sSTFZUFDfGL 0LDM,LXGGL SFDULZL AFAT ov 
GMY"hMGsSTFZUFDf lJ:TFZDF\ TFP!_q_!qZ_!$GF ZMH SFI"5F,S .HG[ZzL VFZP;LPHZLJF,FGL ;]RGF D]HA hMGGF 0[P.HG[ZzLVM VG[ 
H]GLPqVF;LP.HG[ZMq NAF6 BFTFGF DF6;M T[DH ;LSI]ZL8L :8FOG[ ;FY[ ZFBLG[ 8LP5LPGF Z:TFGF SAHF DF8[ SZ[,  l0DM,LXGGL SFDULZLGL lJUT PPP 

JW] DF8[ S,LS SZM >>>>>> 

 

TDFD XC[ZL lJ:TFZDF\ lJlJW 5|S<5MGL BFTD]C}T"lJlW TYF ,MSF5"6lJlW SFI"S|D AFAT ov 
;]ZT DCFGUZ5Fl,SF wJFZF TDFD XC[ZL lJ:TFZDF\ ~FP*Z$P_) SZF[0GF BR"[ lJlJW 5|S<5F[GL BFTD]C}T"lJlW TYF 

,F[SF5"6lJlW zLDlT VFG\NLA[G 58[,4 DFPD\+LzL DC[;],4 N]QSF/ ZFCT4 HDLG ;]WFZ6F4 5]GoJ;JF84 5]GolGDF"6 DFU"  
DSFG4 5F8GUZ IMHGF4 XC[ZL lJSF;4 XC[ZL U'C lGDF"6 lJEFU4 U]HZFT ZFHIGF JZNC:T[ ZFBJFDF\ VFJL CTL PPP 

JW] DF8[ S,LS SZM >>>>>> 

 

TFP!!q_!qZ_!$GF ZMH  lJlJW 5|S<5MGL ,MSF5"6lJWL SFI"S|D AFAT ov 
;]ZT DCFGUZ5Fl,SF äFZF TDFD XC[ZL lJ:TFZDF\ TFP!!q_!qZ_!$GF ZMH ~FP*!(&PZ! ,FBGF\ BR[" lJlJW 5|S<5MGL 
,MSF5"6lJWL zLDTL VFG\NLA[G 58[,4 DFPD\+LzL DC[;],4 N]QSF/ ZFCT4 HDLG ;]WFZ6F4 5]GoJ;JF84 5]GolGDF"64 DFU" 
VG[  DSFG4 5F8GUZ IMHGF4 XC[ZL lJSF;4 XC[ZL U'ClGDF"6 lJEFU4 U]HZFT ZFHIGF JZNŸC:T[ ZFBJFDF\ VFJTL CTLP VF 

5|;\U[ DFPD\+L zLDTL VFG\NLA[G 58[,G]\ :JFUT DFPD[IZ zL lGZ\HG hF\hD[ZF TYF dI]P SlDxGZzL V[DPS[PNF;[ SI]"\ PPP 

JW] DF8[ S,LS SZM >>>>>> 

 

;FpY  J[:8 sV9JFf hMG lJ:TFZDF\ YI[, SFDULZL AFAT ov   
V+[GF hMG lJ:TFZDF\ 8LP5LP:SLD G\P& s5L5,MNf DF\ OFP%,M8 G\P!Z! VG[ 8LP5LP:SLD G\P$ spDZFv;FpYf OFP%,M8 G\P!Z) DF\ VFJ[, .P0A<I]PV[;P 

VFJF;MGF\ ZCLXM N'FZF lGIlDT DFl;S C%TFGL ZSD ;]ZT DCFGUZ5Fl,SFDF\ HDF G SZFJTF\ V+[YL ;NZC] A\G[ .P0A<I]PV[;P SJF8;"DF\ :Y/ p5Z 
DFl;S C%TF J;], ,[JFGL h]\A[X PPP 

JW] DF8[ S,LS SZM >>>>>> 

 

8LP5LP :SLD G\P #(sGFGF JZFKFfXlST lJHI ;M;FI8LGF #_P__ DLP GF GC[ZJF/F 0LP5LP Z:TF 5Z NAF6 ql0DM,LXGGL SFDULZL ov 
8LP5LP :SLD G\P #(sGFGF JZFKFf XlST lJHI ;M;FI8LDF\YL 5;FZ YTF #_P__ DLP GF GC[ZJF/F 0LP5LPZ:TF 5Z DSFGMq h]50F  V;Z C[9/ VFJ[ K[P  
H[ 5{SL ;]ZT DCFGUZ5Fl,SFGL 5ZJFGUL JUZ U[ZSFIN[;Z ZLT[ NAF6 SZL ;NZ GC[Zq Z:TF 5{SLGF EFUDF\ CF,DF\ AG[, GJF AF\WSFD 5{SL S], 
sVF9f ~DMGF R6TZ TYF 5TZFG]\ AF\WSFD TM0LG[ VFXZ PPP 

JW] DF8[ S,LS SZM >>>>>> 

 

;[g8=, hMGGL SFDULZL AFAT ov 
hMG, RLO VG[ ;L8L .HG[ZzL VG[ SFI"5F,S .HG[ZzL s;[g8=, hMGfGL ;LWL ;}RGF VG[ DFU"NX"G C[9/ ;[g8=, hMG lJ:TFZDF \ JM0" G\P!_4 GM\W 

G\P!#$5qVqA RF\<,FU,L4 UM5L5]ZF4 ;]ZT JF/L lD<STDF\ DCFGUZ5Fl,SFGL 5ZJFGUL JUZ CIFT EM\IT/LIF J¿F V[S DF/JF/L lD<STDF\ CLT 
WZFJGFZFVM zLDlT S<5GFA[G ULZLXS]DFZ D[5FGL4 zLDlT ;],MRGFA[G UMlJ\NEF. TYF PPP 

JW] DF8[ S,LS SZM >>>>>> 

 

cc$!DL GF8ŸI :5WF"GM lJGZ XMcc ov 
;]ZT DCFGUZ5Fl,SF $! JQF"YL GF8ŸI:5WF"G]\ VFIMHG SZTL VFJL K[P K[<,[ $!DL GF8ŸI :5WF" UF\WL :D'lT EJG BFT[ IMHJFDF\ VFJL CTLP ;]ZTGL 
GF8ŸI ;\:YFVM VG[ GF8ŸIZl;S GUZHGMGL ,MS,FU6LG[ DFG VF5L $!DL GF8ŸI :5WF"DF\ lJH[TF YI[, 5|YD RFZ GF8SMGM lJGZ XM PPP 

JW] DF8[ S,LS SZM >>>>>> 

 

:JFDL lJJ[SFG\N ZFQ8=LI 5]:TS D[/M4 ZFQ8=LI AFUFITvCA", D[/M VG[ lX<5U|FD D[/M ov 
;]ZT DCFGUZ5Fl,SF äFZF cc:JFDL lJJ[SFG\N ZFQ8=LI 5]:TS D[/Mcc VG[ ccZFQ8=LI AFUFITvCA", D[/Mcc TYF cclX<5U|FD D[/FccG] \ VFIMHG 
TFPZ#q_!qZ_!$ YL TFPZ*q_!qZ_!$ NZdIFG JlGTF lJzFD U|Fpg04 V9JFU[84 ;]ZT BFT[ SZJFDF\ VFJGFZ K[P VF 5]:TS D[/FGF ;[lDGFZ CM,DF\ 
lJlJW :5WF"VM VG[ SFI"S|DMG]\ VFIMHG SZJFDF\ VFJ[,PPP 

JW] DF8[ S,LS SZM >>>>>> 

 

5}J" sJZFKFf hMGDF\ h]\50FqNAF6 C8FJ h]\A[X ov 
5}J"sJZFKFf hMGDF\ VFJ[, 8LP5LP :SLD G\P$ sV`JGLS]DFZvGJFUFDf OFP %,M8 G\P ZZqAL S[ H[ ;]ZT DCFGUZ5Fl,SFGM ZLhJ["XGGM %,M8 K[P H[DF\ ;]ZT 

DCFGUZ5Fl,SF £FZF ccV[STF GUZcc J;FCTDF\ ,FEFYL"VMG[ %,M8 OF/JL J;FJJFDF\ VFJ[,PPP 

JW] DF8[ S,LS SZM >>>>>> 

 

;FpY .:8 hMG sl,\AFITfGL SFDULZL AFAT ov 
;]ZT DCFGUZ5Fl,SFGF ;FpY .:8 hMG sl,\AFITf lJ:TFZDF\ 8LP5LP:SLD G\P (spDZJF0Ff OFP%,M8 G\P !#$ 5{SL VlZC\T DFS["8 UM0FpG JF/L HuIFDF\ 

VFXZ[ )P$_ DLP 2 $_P_ DLP sV[JZ[Hf DF5lJ:TFZDF\ ;]ZT DCFGUZ5Fl,SFGL 5ZJFGUL JUZ U|Fpg0 O,MZ p5Z ,MB\0GF U0"Z q R[G, pEF SZL 

O[A|LS[XG SZL OZT[ R6TZSFD SZLG[ 5|YDDF/ AGFJJFGF .ZFN[ X~ SZJFDF\ VFJ[,PPP 

JW] DF8[ S,LS SZM >>>>>> 

 



;FpY  hMG spWGFfDF\ TFP)q!qZ_!$GF ZMH A[ :Y/MV[ SZJFDF\ VFJ[, l0DM,LXG J;],JFDF\ VFJ[, JCLJ8L 

RFH" ~FP55___P__ ov 

;FpYhMGspWGFfDF\ V[0LP;L8L .HG[ZzLGL ;]RGF VgJI[ SFI"5F,S .HG[ZGF DFU"NX"G C[9/ GLR[ 

D]HAGF :Y/MV[ l0DM,LXGGL SFDULZL SZJFDF\ VFJ[,P 

s!f ;FpYhMGspWGFf DF\ 8LP5LP:SLD G\PZspWGFf OFP%,M8 G\P() DF\ ;A%,M8 G\P*_4*!4*Z GF 

lD,STGF l5I]QF RFZ Z:TF 5Z VFJ[, pgGlT Z[:8MZg8GL p5Z VFXZ[ $5_ RMPO]8 DF5 lJ:TFZDF\ VFZP;LP;LP 

TYF R6TZSFD N]Z SZL l0DM,LXG SZJFDF\ VFJ[, TYF JCLJ8L RFH" 5____P__ TYF l05MhL8 5[8[ ~FP 

5____P__ J;],JFDF\ VFJ[,P 

sZf;FpYhMG spWGFfDF\ 8LP5LP:SLD G\P! spWGFvDH]ZFf OFP%,M8 G\P&Z DF\ ;A%,M8 G\P#) YL $# GL 

lD,STDF\ 5FSL"UGF EFUDF\ NLJF, TYF +LHF DF/GF VFZP;LP;LP DF8[ ;[g8L\U4 X8ZL\U SZJFDF\ VFJTF4 

5FSL"UGF EFUDF\ lNJF, TYF ;[g8L\U4 X8ZL\U SFD V+[YL N]Z SZLG[ JCLJ8L RFH" 5___P__ J;], SZJFDF\ 

VFJ[,P 

p5ZMST l0DM,LXGMGL SFDULZL ;FpYhMG spWGFf XC[ZL lJSF; :8FO TYF NAF6 :8FOGL DNNYL ;\5gG 

SZJFDF\ VFJ[,P  

TOP 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 



GMY"hMG sSTFZUFDfGL 0LDM,LXGGL SFDULZL AFAT ov 

GMY"hMGsSTFZUFDf lJ:TFZDF\ TFP!_q_!qZ_!$GF ZMH SFI"5F,S .HG[ZzL VFZP;LPHZLJF,FGL 

;]RGF D]HA hMGGF 0[P.HG[ZzLVM VG[ H]GLPqVF;LP.HG[ZMq NAF6 BFTFGF DF6;M T[DH ;LSI]ZL8L :8FOG[ 

;FY[ ZFBLG[ 8LP5LPGF Z:TFGF SAHF DF8[ SZ[,  l0DM,LXGGL SFDULZLGL lJUT GLR[ D]HA K[P 

s!f 8LP5LP:SLD G\PZ*sp+F6vSM;F0f l5|,LDGZL TZLS[ D\H]Z YI[, CMI4 VD,LSZ6GF EFU ~5[ 

8LP5LPZ:TFGF SAHF D[/JJF DF8[ OFP%,M8 G\PZ_4 !&4!)4 !(4 !Z4 !_4 $4 !)&4!)(4# VG[ ! JrR[YL 

5;FZ YTM #&P__ DLP 8LP5LPZ:TFGF V\NFH[ 5$_ DLPGL ,\AF.DF\\ !($&( RMPDLP Z:TFGL HuIFGM SAHM 

D[/JL :Y/ 5Z HuIF B]<,L SZJFDF\ VFJ[, K[ T[DH ;NZ Z:TFGL HuIFDF\ NAF6~5 !5 h]\50F4 V[S 5FS] 

.g0:8=LI, X[0 VFXZ[ !)P_ 2 &P_ DLP T[DH !Z BF6L5L6LGF WFAFG] NAF6 N]Z SZJFDF\ VFJ[, K[P 

sZf 8LP5LP:SLD G\PZ* sp+F6vSM;F0f l5|,LDGZL TZLS[ D\H]Z YI[, CMI4 VD,LSZ6GF EFU ~5[ 8LP5LP 

Z:TFGF SAHF D[/JJF DF8[ OFP%,M8 G\P!&4 !(!4 !)4 !#4(4*4)4!)!4!&_4!54 !$4!! VG[ !* JrR[YL 

5;FZ YTM !(P__ DLP 8LP5LPZ:TFGF V\NFH[ $Z_ DLP GL ,\AF.DF\ &5Z_ RMPDLP Z:TFGL HuIFGM SAHM D[/JL 

:Y/ 5Z HuIF B]<,L SZJFDF\ VFJ[, K[P 

s#f 8LP5LP:SLD G\PZ* sp+F6vSM;F0f l5|,LDGZL TZLS[ D\H]Z YI[, CMI4 VD,LSZ6GF EFU ~5[ 

OFP%,M8 G\P!)& DF\ UF0"GG]\ ZLhJ["XG VFJ[, K[P H[DF\ !_ H[8,F 5FSF h]\50FG]\ NAF6 N]Z SZL VFXZ[ 5)Z( 

RMPDLP lJ:TFZDF\ ZLhJ["XG %,M8GM SAHM B]<,M SZFJJFDF\ VFJ[, K[P 

TOP 

 

 

 

 

   



GMY"hMG sSTFZUFDfGL 0LDM,LXGGL SFDULZL AFAT ov 
GMY"hMGsSTFZUFDf lJ:TFZDF\ TFP!_q_!qZ_!$GF ZMH SFI"5F,S .HG[ZzL VFZP;LPHZLJF,FGL 

;]RGF D]HA  0[P.HG[Z TYF H]GLP .HG[Z XC[Z lJSF; lJEFU TYF NAF6 lJEFUGF :8FOG[ ;FY[ ZFBLG[  SZ[,  

0LDM,LXGGL SFDULZLGL lJUT GLR[ D]HA K[P 

s!f 8LP5LP:SLD G\PZ$s8]\SLfDF\ OFP%,M8 G\P!Zq 5{SLDF\ VFJ[, GL,S\9 .g0:8=LI, ;M;FI8L lJEFUv# GF 

;A %,M8 G\P # DF\ D\H]ZL lJGF X~ SZ[, AF\WSFD V+[YL A\W SZFJJFDF\ VFJ[, T[D KTF\ ;TT AF\WSFD RF,] 

ZFBTF ;NZ %,M8GM VD]S EFU ,FU] OFP%,M8 G\P !_ YL GM\WFI[, ;[,[A, OMZ SMDXL"I, JF/L ZLhJ["XGGL V;Z 

C[9/ CMI ;NZ HuIFDF\ X~ SZ[, %,LgY JF/] VFZP;LP;LP SM,DM pEF SZJF ;lCTG]\ NAF6 V+[YL N]Z SZJFDF\  

VFJ[, K[ TYF lD<STNFZ 5F;[YL 0LDM,LXG JCLJ8L RFH" 5[8[ ~FP!_4___qv J;], ,[JFDF\ VFJ[, K[P 

sZf 8LP5LP:SLD G\PZ5 s;L\U65MZv8]\SLf OFP%,M8 G\P5$ DF\ VFJ[, GJGFY ;M;FI8LGF ;A %,M8 G\PZ) 

YL #Z DF\ lD<STNFZ[ X~ SZ[, D\H]ZL lJGFGF AF\WSFD ;AA 5|xGJF/L lD<STDF\ U|FPO,MZ :,[A EZJFGF .ZFN[ 

X~ SZ[, ;[g8ZL\U q X8ZL\UG]\ VFXZ[ !___ RMPO]8 AF\WSFD N]Z SZJFDF\ VFJ[, K[ T[DH lD<STNFZ 5F;[YL 

JCLJ8L RFH" 5[8[ ~FP*___qv J;], ,[JFDF\ VFJ[, K[P 

TOP 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 



TDFD XC[ZL lJ:TFZDF\ lJlJW 5|S<5MGL BFTD]C}T"lJlW TYF ,MSF5"6lJlW SFI"S|D AFAT ov 
;]ZT DCFGUZ5Fl,SF wJFZF TDFD XC[ZL 

lJ:TFZDF\ ~FP*Z$P_) SZF[0GF BR"[ lJlJW 

5|S<5F[GL BFTD]C}T"lJlW TYF ,F[SF5"6lJlW zLDlT 

VFG\NLA[G 58[,4 DFPD\+LzL DC[;],4 N]QSF/ ZFCT4 

HDLG ;]WFZ6F4 5]GoJ;JF84 5]GolGDF"6 DFU"  

DSFG4 5F8GUZ IMHGF4 XC[ZL lJSF;4 XC[ZL U'C 

lGDF"6 lJEFU4 U]HZFT ZFHIGF JZNC:T[ ZFBJFDF\ 

VFJL CTLP 

VFH ZMH J[;]vEZYF6F BFT[ 

V[,PVF.PHLP VFJF;MGL BFTD]C}T"lJlW TYF AMZ0F 

OFD"GL ;FD[4 5]6F UFD T/FJGL AFH]DF\ IMHFI[, 

HFC[Z ;DFZ\EDF\ V\NFlHT  ~FP &5Z SZM0GF BR[" 

lJlJW 5|S<5MGL TSTLVMGL VGFJZ6 lJlW U]HZFT ZFHIGF DFPD\+LzL zLDlT VFG\NLA[G 58[,4 DFPD\+LzL 

DC[;],4 N]QSF/ ZFCT4 HDLG ;]WFZ6F4 5]GoJ;JF84 5]GolGDF"6 DFU"  DSFG4 5F8GUZ IMHGF4 XC[ZL lJSF;4 

XC[ZL U'C lGDF"6 lJEFU4 U]HZFT ZFHIGF JZNC:T[ ;\5gG SZJFDF\ VFJLP 

VF 5|;\U[ :JFUT 5|JRG SZTF SlDXGZzLV[ H6FjI]\ CT]\ S[ VFH ZMH  V\NFlHT ~FP &5Z SZM0GF 

BFTD]C}T" YGFZ lJlJW 5|S<5MGL TSTLVMGL VGFJZ6 lJlW ;\5gG Y. TYF TFP !!q_!qZ_!$ GF ZMH ~FP 

*!P(& SZM0GF BR[" lJlJW 5|S<5MGL ,MSF5"6lJlW TYF XC[ZL lJSF; ;¿FD\0/ äFZF V\NFlHT ~FP !_ZP&# 

SZM0GF BR[" lJlJW 5|S<5MGL BFTD]C}T"lJlW DFP DC[;], VG[  XC[ZL lJSF; D\+L zLDTL VFG\NLA[G 58[,GF 

JZNŸC:T[ ;\5gG YX[P ;]ZT DCFGUZ5Fl,SFV[ 5MTFGL lJSF; UFYFDF\ GJM VwIFI :YFl5T SIM" K[P TDFD XC[ZL 

lJ:TFZDF\ lJlJW 5|S<5M H[JF S[ J[;]vEZYF6F BFT[ XC[ZL UZLAM DF8[ Z!) LIG VFJF;M4 ;]V[h 8=L8D[g8 %,Fg8 

VG[ lJ:T'TLSZ6GF SFDM4 DL\-M/F ZLJZ 5M<I]XG V[A[8D[g8 C[9/ BF0L 5|M8[SXGGF SFDM4 ;]V[h 5\5L\U :8[XGGF 

SFDM4 0=[G[H ,F.G TYF JZ;FNL U8ZGF SFDM4 D\bID\+L U'CIMHGF V\TU"T VFJF;GF SFDM4 ;LD[g8 SM\gS|L8 ZM04 

JM8Z 8=L8D[g8 %,Fg84 :5M8;" SMd5,[1F V[g0 :JLDL\U 5],4 BF0L 5],GF SFDM4 5|FYlDS XF/F4 VF\U6JF0L4 XM5L\U 

;[g8Z lJU[Z[GF SFDM4 5F8L" %,M8GF SFDM4 UF0"G lJSF; JU[Z[ 5|S<5M 8]\S ;DIDF\ 5}6" SZJDF\ VFJX[P 

JW]DF\ ;G[ Z_!$v!5 JQF"GF AH[8DF\ ~FP !&5_ BR"GF S[[5L8, SFDM4 +6 s_#flA|H4 A[ 

s_ZfVFZPVMPALP4 V-FZ s!(fO,FI VMJZ lA|H AGX[ TYF ALVFZ8LV[; 8]\S ;DIDF\ X~ YGFZ K[ TYF 

EFZTEZDF\ ;J" 5|YD 8;"ZL 8=L8D[g8 %,Fg8 ;]ZTDF\ X~ YX[P ZFHI ;ZSFZ TZOYL ~FP 5Z_ SZM0 SZTF JWFZ[ 

U|F\8 D/L K[ VG[ 8LP5LPGF SFDM56 h05YL YIF K[P 

tIFZ AFN zLDlT VFG\NLA[G 58[,4 DFPD\+LzL DC[;],4 N]QSF/ ZFCT4 HDLG ;]WFZ6F4 5]GoJ;JF84 

5]GolGDF"6 DFU"  DSFG4 5F8GUZ IMHGF4 XC[ZL lJSF;4 XC[ZL U'C lGDF"6 lJEFU4 U]HZFT ZFHIGF JZNC:T[ 

lJlJW 5|S<5MGL TSTLVMGL VGFJZ6 lJlW ;\5gG SZJFDF\ VFJLP 

;]ZT DCFGUZ5Fl,SFG[ EFZ[ JZ;FN VG[ VlTJ'lQ8G[ SFZ6[ YI[, G]SXFG T[DH jIJ:YF DF8[ ;]ZT 

DCFGUZ5Fl,SFG[ JZ;FNL 5F6LGF lGSF,4 5LJFGF X]wW 5F6L VG[ ALHL lD,STMGF YI[, G]SXFG4 SRZFGM 

EZFJM4 U\NSLGF lGJFZ6 DF8[ VFZMuI,1FL SFDULZL4 NJF K\8SFJ lJU[Z[ 5|HF,1FL SFDM DF8[ ~FP !( SZM0GL U|F\8 

;]ZT DCFGUZ5Fl,SFG[ OF/JJFDF\ VFJ[, K[ T[ AN, DFP D[IZzL lGZ\HGEF. hF\hD[ZFV[ TYF DFP SlDXGZzL 

V[DP S[P NF;[ U]HZFT ZFHIGF DFP D\+L zLDTL VFG\NLA[G 58[,G[ VFEFZ5+ V5"6 SI]" CT]\P 

tIFZAFN ;]ZT DCFGUZ5Fl,SFV[ ccA[8L ARFJcc h]\A[[XGF A|Fg0 V[dA[;[0Z TZLS[ S]P EFQFF JF3F6LGL 

lGI]lST SZL CTLP VF 5|;\U[ S]P EFQFF JF3F6LV[ :8[rI] VMO I]lG8L ;ZNFZ 58[, lJX[ TYF ccA[8L ARFJMcc lJX[ 

CNI:5XL" 5|JRG SI]" CT]\P 

DFP WFZF;eIzL 5]6["XEF. DMNLV[ :JFUT 5|JRG SZTF H6FjI]\ CT]\ S[;]ZT DCFGUZ5Fl,SF £FZF ~FP 

*5_ SZM0 H[8,F BFTD]C}T"q,MSF5"6 YI]\ K[P ;G[ Z__* YL VtIFZ ;]WLGF H[ GJF lJ:TFZGM XC[ZDF\ ;DFJ[X 

YIM K[P T[DG[ ;G[ Z_!$  ;]WLDF\ 5F6L4 0=[G[H4 :8=L8 ,F.84 Z:TFVM H[JL 5|FYlDS ;]lJWFVM ;FT JQF"GF 8] \SF 

UF/FDF\ 5}6" SZFJFDF\ VFJX[P ;]ZT DCFGUZ5Fl,SFGF ;FT hMGDF\ ;DTM, lJSF; YIM K[P ;]ZT 

DCFGUZ5Fl,SFGF ccAC]HG lCTFI AC]HG ;]BFIcc GF ;]+G[ ;FY"S SZ[ K[P  

VF 5|;\U[ DFP D[IZzL lGZ\HGEF. hF\hD[ZFV[ T[DGF 5|F;\lUS 5|JRGDF\ H6FjI]\ S[ ;]ZT 

DCFGUZ5Fl,SFV[ T[GL SFDULZL VY[" lJlJW 1F[+MV[ ZFQ8=LI4 VF\TZZFQ8=LI V[JM0" 5|F%T SIF" K[P CNN NEWS 

CHANEL ;]ZTG[ h05YL lJSF; 5FDTF XC[Z TZLS[ JBF^I\] K[P 8]\S ;DIDF\ ;\HLJS]DFZ VM0L8MZLID4 DZLG 

V[SJ[ZLIDG]\ ,MSF5"6 YX[ TYF ;]ZT DCFGUZ5Fl,SFV[ DMAF., V[%;GL ;]lJWF4 XC[ZLHGMG[ VF5[, K[P VF 

5|;\U[ ccA[8L ARFJcc h]\A[[XGF A|Fg0 V[dA[;[0Z TZLS[ S]P EFQFF JF3F6LG[ ;F\;NzL ;LPVFZP 5F8L,[ N¿S ,[JFGL 

HFC[ZFT SZL CTLP 

zLDlT VFG\NLA[G 58[,4 DFPD\+LzL DC[;],4 N]QSF/ ZFCT4 HDLG ;]WFZ6F4 5]GoJ;JF84 5]GolGDF"6 

DFU"  DSFG4 5F8GUZ IMHGF4 XC[ZL lJSF;4 XC[ZL U'C lGDF"6 lJEFU4 U]HZFT ZFHIV[ T[DGF 5|F;\lUS 

5|JRGDF\ pNAMWG SZTF H6FjI]\ S[ ccA[8L ARFJcc h]\A[[XGF A|Fg0 V[dA[;[0Z S]P EFQFF JF3F6LGL ccA[8L ARFJcc 

h]\A[XG[ JW]DF\ JW] 5|Mt;FCG D/[ TYF JW]DF\ JW] AF/SLVM VF AFAT[ HGTFG[ HFU'T SZ[ V[ AFAT[ V5L, SZL 

CTLP Z!DL ;NLGF AF/SMGM VF.SI] UHAGM K[PJQF" Z__Zv_#GF ;DIUF/F NZdIFG VDNFJFN BFT[YL A[8L 

ARFJM h]\A[X X~ SZL CTLP DFP D\+L zLDTL VFG\NLA[G 58[,[ E'|6 CtIF AFAT[ S0S 5U,F\ EZJF T\+G[ VG]ZMW 



SIM" CTMP lN<CL TYF ;]ZT XC[ZGL 5F6L 5]ZJ9F AFAT[ T],GF SZL CTLP ;]ZT XC[ZDF\  lN<CL SZTF 5F6L 5]ZJ9M 

;:TM K[ V[D H6FjI]\ CT]\P 

VF 5|;\U[ DFP ;F\;N zLDTL NX"GFA[G HZNF[X4 DFP ;F\;NzL ;LPVFZP5F8L,4 DFPWFZF;eIzL 

Z6HLTEF. UL,L8JF,F4 DFPWFZF;eIzL VHIS]DFZ RF[S;L4 DFPWFZF;eIzL lSXF[ZEF. SFGF6L4 

DFPWFZF;eIzL ZFH[gãEF. 58[,4 DFPWFZF;eIzL D]S[XEF. 58[,4 DFPWFZF;eI zLDTL ;\ULTFA[G 5F8L,4 

:YFIL ;lDlT VwI1FzL ZFH[X N[;F.4 XF;S51FGF G[TFzL ZD[X S[P ,F9LIF4  lJlJW ;lDlTGF R[ZD[GzLVF[4 

dI]P;N:IzLVF[4dI]PSlDXGZzL4 dI]PVlWSFZLzLVF[ TYF XC[ZGF\ VFD\l+T DC[DFGF[ p5l:YT ZCIF CTFP VF 

5|;\U[ 0[P D[IZzL NIFX\SZl;\C £FZF VFEFZlJlW SZJFDF\ VFJL CTLP 

TOP 

 

 

  

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

  

 



TFP!!q_!qZ_!$GF ZMH  lJlJW 5|S<5MGL ,MSF5"6lJWL SFI"S|D AFAT ov 

;]ZT DCFGUZ5Fl,SF äFZF TDFD XC[ZL 

lJ:TFZDF\ TFP!!q_!qZ_!$GF ZMH 

~FP*!(&PZ! ,FBGF\ BR[" lJlJW 5|S<5MGL 

,MSF5"6lJWL zLDTL VFG\NLA[G 58[,4 

DFPD\+LzL DC[;],4 N]QSF/ ZFCT4 HDLG 

;]WFZ6F4 5]GoJ;JF84 5]GolGDF"64 DFU" VG[  

DSFG4 5F8GUZ IMHGF4 XC[ZL lJSF;4 XC[ZL 

U'ClGDF"6 lJEFU4 U]HZFT ZFHIGF JZNŸC:T[ 

ZFBJFDF\ VFJTL CTLP VF 5|;\U[ DFPD\+L 

zLDTL VFG\NLA[G 58[,G]\ :JFUT DFPD[IZ zL 

lGZ\HG hF\hD[ZF TYF dI]P SlDxGZzL 

V[DPS[PNF;[ SI]" CT]\P 

 VFHZMH V,YF6 E8FZDF\ I]lGIG5FS" ZM0 5Z VFJ[, S[GF, H\SXGYL pWGFvDUN<,F H\SXG 

;]WLGF HMUL\U 8=[SG]\ ,MSF5"6 SZJFDF\ VFjI]\ CT]\ TYF ;]V[h 8=L8D[g8 %,Fg84 5\5LU :8[XG VG[ 0=[G[H G[8JS"4 

JMSJ[4 BF0L5],M4 5|FYlDS XF/F4 C[<Y ;[g8Z4 SMdI]GL8L CM,4 JM0" VMlO;4 JF\RGF,I H[JF 5|S<5MGL TSTLVMGL 

,MSF5"6lJlWGL zLDTL VFG\NLA[G 58[, DFPD\+LzL DC[;],4 N]QSF/ ZFCT4 HDLG ;]WFZ6F4 5]GoJ;JF84 

5]GolGDF"64 DFU" VG[ DSFG4 5F8GUZ IMHGF4 XC[ZL lJSF;4 XC[ZL U'ClGDF"6 lJEFU4 U]HZFT ZFHIGF 

JZNŸC:T[ ;\5gG SZJFDF\ VFJL CTLP 

 VF 5|;\U[ DFP;F\;N zLDTL NX"GFA[G HZNMX4 DFP;F\;NzL ;LPVFZP5F8L,4 DFPWFZF;eIzL 

GZM¿DEF. 58[,4 DFPWFZF;eIzL 5}6["XEF. DMNL4 DFPWFZF;eIzL  5|O],EF. 5FG;[ZLIF4 DFPWFZF;eIzL  

VHI RMS;L4 DFPWFZF;eIzL  HGSEF. AUNF6FJF/F4 DFPWFZF;eIzL ;\ULTFA[G 5F8L,4 :YFIL ;lDlT 

VwI1F     zL ZFH[X N[;F.4 XF;S 51F G[TFzL ZD[X S[P ,F9LIF4 lJlJW ;lDlTGF R[ZD[GzLVM4 dI]P;N:IzLVM4 

dI]PSlDxGZzL4 dI]PVlWSFZLzLVM TYF XC[ZGF\ VFD\l+T DC[DFGM p5l:YT ZCL VF SFI"S|DG[ ;O/ AGFjIM CTMP 

TOP 

 

 

 

 



;FpY  J[:8 sV9JFf hMG lJ:TFZDF\ YI[, SFDULZL AFAT ov   

XC[Z ;]ZTGF\ ;FpY J[:8 sV9JFf hMG lJ:TFZDF\ YI[, SFDULZL GLR[ D]HA K[P 

V+[GF hMG lJ:TFZDF\ 8LP5LP:SLD G\P& s5L5,MNf DF\ OFP%,M8 G\P!Z! VG[ 8LP5LP:SLD G\P$ 

spDZFv;FpYf OFP%,M8 G\P!Z) DF\ VFJ[, .P0A<I]PV[;P VFJF;MGF\ ZCLXM N'FZF lGIlDT DFl;S C%TFGL ZSD 

;]ZT DCFGUZ5Fl,SFDF\ HDF G SZFJTF\ V+[YL ;NZC] A\G[ .P0A<I]PV[;P SJF8;"DF\ :Y/ p5Z DFl;S C%TF 

J;], ,[JFGL h]\A[X TFP_(P_!PZ_!$ T[DH TFP_)P_!PZ_!$ GF ZMH VFNZJFDF\ VFJ[,P H[ VgJI[ :Y/ 5Z 

DFl;S C%TF G R]SJTF VFXZ[ ) VFJF;MG[ ;L, DFZJFGL SFDULZL SZJFDF\ VFJ[,P H[YL T[ 5{SLGF & VFJF;MGF\ 

SAH[NFZM N'FZF EZJF HMU ZSD :Y/ 5Z H HDF SZFJTF\ T[VMGF VFJF;MGF ;L, BM,L VF5JFDF\ VFJ[,P VF 

h]\A[X NZdIFG 8LP5LP:SLD G\P& s5L5,MNf DF\ OFP%,M8 G\P!Z! TFP_(P_!PZ_!$ GF ZMH :Y/ 5Z S], 

~FP#45$4*5$P__qv VG[ 8LP5LP:SLD G\P$ spDZFv;FpYf OFP%,M8 G\P!Z_ TFP_)P_!PZ_!$GF ZMH :Y/ 

5Z S], ~FP#4)Z4$_$P__qv D/L S], ~FP*4$*4!5(qv J;], ,[JFDF\ VFJ[, K[P JW]DF\ VFUFDL lNJ;MDF\ 

V+[GF hMG lJ:TFZDF\ VFJ[, TDFD .P0A<I]PV[;P VFJF;MDF\ VF 5|SFZGL h]\A[X CFY WZL SFIN[;ZGL SFI"JFCL 

SZJFDF\ VFJX[P 

;NZC] SFDULZL V+[GF XC[Z lJSF; BFTF wJFZF 0[%I]8L SlDxGZzLGL ;]RGFYL SFI"5F,S .HG[ZzLGL 

;LWL N[BZ[B C[9/ ;O/TF5}J"S SZJFDF\ VFJ[, K[P 

TOP 

 

 

 

 

 

 



GMY"hMG sSTFZUFDfGL 0LDM,LXGGL SFDULZL AFAT ov 

GMY"hMG sSTFZUFDf lJ:TFZDF\ TFP!#q_!qZ_!$GF ZMH SFI"5F,S .HG[ZzL VFZP;LPHZLJF,FGL 

;]RGF D]HA4 0[P.HG[Z TYF H]GLP.HG[Z XC[Z lJSF; lJEFU TYF NAF6 lJEFUGF :8FOG[ ;FY[ ZFBLG[ SZ[, 

0LDM,LXGGL SFDULZLGL lJUT GLR[ D]HA K[P 

s!f 8LP5LP:SLD G\PZ$ s8]\SLf DF\ OFP%,M8 G\P!Zq5{SLDF\ VFJ[, GL,S\9 .g0:8=LI, ;M;FI8L lJEFU v 5 

GF ;A %,M8 G\P54&4* DF\ VFJ[, lD<STDF\ D\H]ZL lJGF X~ SZ[, AF\WSFD V+[YL A\W SZFJJFDF\ VFJ[, T[D KTF\ 

;TT AF\WSFD RF,] ZFBTF ;NZ %,M8GM VD]S EFU ,FU] )P__ DLP GF 8LP5LPZ:TFGL V;Z C[9/ CMI4 ;NZ 

HuIFDF\ X~ SZ[, VFXZ[ $&c 2 !!c sV[JZ[Hf DF5 lJ:TFZDF\ U|FPO,MZ ´  RFZ DF/G]\ VFZP;LP;LP ALD TYF 

:,[A VG[ R6TZ ;lCTG]\ NAF6 V+[YL N]Z SZL 8LP5LPZ:TFGM EFU B]<,M SZJFDF\ VFJ[, K[P ;NZ lD<STG[ ,FU] 

OFP%,M8 G\P!( YL GM\WFI[, UF0"GGF ZLhJ["XGJF/L HuIFDF\ VFXZ[ !*c 2 55c DF5 lJ:TFZDF\ VFJ[, CIFT 

U|FPO,MZ JF/L lD<STDF\ VFZP;LP;LPALD4 SM,D4 :,[A TYF R6TZ ;lCTG]\ AF\WSFD N]Z SZJFDF\ VFJ[, K[P 

sZf 8LP5LP:SLD G\P*_ sVPSMPKFPpPf 0=FO8  TZLS[ D\H]Z YI[, CMI4 VD,LSZ6GF  EFU~5[ 

8LP5LPZ:TFGF SAHF D[/JJF DF8[ OFP%,M8 G\P#*qAL4 Z*(qV[ JrR[YL 5;FZ YTM $5P__ DLP 5CM/F.GF 

Z:TFDF\ G0TZ~5 VFXZ[ !__ RMPDLP DF5 lJ:TFZDF\ ZC[,] EM\ITl/IF ´5|YD DF/G]\ R6TZG]\ 5FS]\ AF\WSFD 

VFHZMH N]Z SZJFDF\ VFJ[, K[P 

s#f 8LP5LP:SLD G\PZ5 s;L\U65MZv8]\SLf OFP%,M8 G\P!* YL GM\WFI[, ;]V[h8=L8D[g8 %,Fg8 JF/L HuIFDF\ 

NAF6~5 RFZ h]\50FVMG]\ 0LDM,LXG SZL VFXZ[ !$*P#5 RMPDLP HuIF B]<,L SZFJJFDF\ VFJ[, K[P      

TOP 

    

 

                                 

                                                                                                             



8LP5LP :SLD G\P #(sGFGF JZFKFfXlST lJHI ;M;FI8LGF #_P__ DLP GF GC[ZJF/F 0LP5LP Z:TF 5Z NAF6 

ql0DM,LXGGL SFDULZL ov 

8LP5LP :SLD G\P #(sGFGF JZFKFf XlST lJHI ;M;FI8LDF\YL 5;FZ YTF #_P__ DLP GF GC[ZJF/F 

0LP5LPZ:TF 5Z DSFGMq h]50F  V;Z C[9/ VFJ[ K[P  H[ 5{SL ;]ZT DCFGUZ5Fl,SFGL 5ZJFGUL JUZ U[ZSFIN[;Z 

ZLT[ NAF6 SZL ;NZ GC[Zq Z:TF 5{SLGF EFUDF\ CF,DF\ AG[, GJF AF\WSFD 5{SL S], sVF9f ~DMGF R6TZ TYF 

5TZFG]\ AF\WSFD TM0LG[ VFXZ[   S], *__P__ RMPO]8 H[8,M lJ:TFZ B]<,M SZJFDF\ VFJ[, K[P T[DH VFUFDL 

lNJ;MDF\ ;}lRT GC[Z JF/F 0LP5LP Z:TF 5ZGF AF\WSFDMG[ N]Z SZJF V\U[GL WlGQ9 SFI"JFCL CFY WZJFDF\ VFJGFZ 

K[P  

p5ZMST SFDULZL V+[GF 5}J"sJZFKFfhMG SR[ZLGF SFI"5F,S .H[GZzLGF DFU"NX"G C[9/ XC[Z lJSF; 

BFTFGF SD"RFZL TYF  NAF6 BFTFGF :8FO 5FZ 5F0JFDF\ VFJ[, K[P 

TOP 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 



;[g8=, hMGGL SFDULZL AFAT ov 

hMG, RLO VG[ ;L8L .HG[ZzL VG[ SFI"5F,S .HG[ZzL s;[g8=, hMGfGL ;LWL ;}RGF VG[ DFU"NX"G 

C[9/ ;[g8=, hMG lJ:TFZDF\ JM0" G\P!_4 GM\W G\P!#$5qVqA RF\<,FU,L4 UM5L5]ZF4 ;]ZT JF/L lD<STDF\ 

DCFGUZ5Fl,SFGL 5ZJFGUL JUZ CIFT EM\IT/LIF J¿F V[S DF/JF/L lD<STDF\ CLT WZFJGFZFVM zLDlT 

S<5GFA[G ULZLXS]DFZ D[5FGL4 zLDlT ;],MRGFA[G UMlJ\NEF. TYF ALHFVM wJFZF EM\IT/LI[ N]SFG AGFJJFGF\ 

.ZFNFYL ZM,L\U X8Z OL8 SZJFDF\ VFJ[, CMJFG]\ H6FTF\ VFH ZMH EM\IT/LI[ OL8 SZJFDF\ VFJ[, 5F\R ZM,L\U 

X8Z NAF6 BFTFGF :8FOGF ;CIMUYL N]Z SZL H%T SZJFDF\ VFJ[, K[P 

TOP 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 



cc$!DL GF8ŸI :5WF"GM lJGZ XMcc ov 

    ;]ZT DCFGUZ5Fl,SF $! JQF"YL GF8ŸI:5WF"G]\ VFIMHG SZTL VFJL K[P K[<,[ $!DL GF8ŸI :5WF" UF\WL 

:D'lT EJG BFT[ IMHJFDF\ VFJL CTLP ;]ZTGL GF8ŸI ;\:YFVM VG[ GF8ŸIZl;S GUZHGMGL ,MS,FU6LG[ DFG 

VF5L $!DL GF8ŸI :5WF"DF\ lJH[TF YI[, 5|YD RFZ GF8SMGM lJGZ XM TFP!)q_!qZ_!$ YL TFPZZq_!qZ_!$ 

NZdIFG NZZMH ZF+[ )P__ S,FSYL ;ZNFZ 58[, :D'lT EJG4 hJ[ZR\N D[3F6L UF0"G ;FD[4 JZFKF ZM04 ;]ZT 

BFT[ VFIMHG SZJFDF\ VFJ[, K[P H[GM X]EFZ\E ;DFZMC TFP!)q_!qZ_!$GF ZMH ZF+[ )P__ S,FS[ DFP:YFIL 

;lDlT VwI1FzL ZFH[X N[;F.GL  VwI1FTFDF\ ;F\:S'lTS ;lDlT VwI1FF S]P:JFlTA[G ;M;FGF JZÛC:T[ ZFBJFDF\ 

VFJ[, K[P VF lJGZ XM lJGFD}<I[ VG[ 5|J[X TYF A[9S jIJ:YF JC[,F T[ 5C[,FGF WMZ6[ ZFBJFDF\ VFJ[, CMI4 

;ZNFZ 58[, :D'lT EJGGF TbT[ ZH] YGFZ VF lJH[TF GF8SMG[ DF\6JF lGD\l+TMG[ ;DI;Z p5l:YT ZC[JF 

lJG\TLP 5F; JUZ 5|J[X VF5JFDF\ VFJX[ GlC\P  

oo $!DL GF8ŸI :5WF"GM lJGZ XM SFI"S|D oo   

S|D TFZLBqJFZ lJH[TFS|D GF8SG]\ GFD ;\:YFG]\ GFD lNuNX"SG]\ GFD 

! !)P_!PZ_!$ 
ZlJJFZ 

läTLI lJH[TF J{XFBL SMI, V[RPS[PVF8"; Sl5,N[J X]S, 

Z Z_P_!PZ_!$ 

;MDJFZ 

T'TLI lJH[TF K[<,L TZ; 

U\UFH/ DF\U[ 

OMZD VF8" J{EJ N[;F. 

# Z!P_!PZ_!$ 
D\U/JFZ 

RT]"Y lJH[TF TMBFZ ;L<I]V[8 YLV[8;" N[JF\U HFULZNFZ 

$ ZZP_!PZ_!$ 
A]WJFZ 

5|YD lJH[TF B[,\NM S[P0LPV[g8Z8[.GZ TYFUT X]S, 

TOP 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 



:JFDL lJJ[SFG\N ZFQ8=LI 5]:TS D[/M4 ZFQ8=LI AFUFITvCA", D[/M VG[ lX<5U|FD D[/M ov 
;]ZT DCFGUZ5Fl,SF äFZF cc:JFDL lJJ[SFG\N ZFQ8=LI 5]:TS D[/Mcc VG[ ccZFQ8=LI AFUFITvCA", D[/Mcc 

TYF cclX<5U|FD D[/FccG]\ VFIMHG TFPZ#q_!qZ_!$ YL TFPZ*q_!qZ_!$ NZdIFG JlGTF lJzFD U|Fpg04 

V9JFU[84 ;]ZT BFT[ SZJFDF\ VFJGFZ K[P VF 5]:TS D[/FGF ;[lDGFZ CM,DF\ lJlJW :5WF"VM VG[ SFI"S|DMG]\ 

VFIMHG SZJFDF\ VFJ[, K[P 

 

;]ZT DCFGUZ5Fl,SF äFZF VFIMHLT 5]:TS D[/M Z_!#v!$DF\ IMHFGFZ lJlJW :5WF"VM VG[ ;F\:S'lTS SFI"S|D 

V\U[GL DFlCTL 

S|D TFZLBqJFZ :5WF" s;JFZ[qA5MZ[f :5WF" s;F\H[f 

 

1 

Z#q_!qZ_!$ 

U]~JFZ 

pNŸ3F8G ;DFZMC U'5l0:SXG :5WF" 

sDFwIlDSqSM,[Hq;LGLIZ ;L8LhG lJEFU f 

2 Z$q_!qZ_!$ 

X]S|JFZ 

:5M8"; 5Z VFWFlZT OG U[d; 

sWMP5 YL (f 

IMUF XM 

3 Z5q_!qZ_!$ 

XlGJFZ 

v;],[BG :5WF" sWMP! YL $ 

vlGA\W :5WF" sWMP5 YL (f 

HGZ, GM,[H SJLh sWMP( YL !Zf 

4 Z&q_!qZ_!$ 

ZlJJFZ 

v vJ[XE}QFF ClZOF. sWMP$ YL *f 

vN[XElST 5Z VFWFlZT U'5 0Fg;   

   SMd5L8LXG sWMP5 YL !Zf 

5 Z*q_!qZ_!$ 

;MDJFZ 

XL3| JST'tJ :5WF" 

sDFwIlDS q SM,[H lJEFUf 

5FJZ 5M.g8 5|[hg8[XG 

 sDFwIlDSq SM,[Hq B]<,M lJEFUf 

 

VF TDFD :5WF"VMGF OMD" ;F\:S'lTS lJEFU4 R\PRLPDC[TF GF8ŸIU'C sZ\Up5JGf4 RMSAHFZ4 ;]ZT BFT[YL 

VMlO; ;DI NZdIFG D/X[ TYF ;]ZT DCFGUZ5Fl,SFGL J[A ;F.8 www.suratmunicipal.gov.in 5ZYL 56 

D/L XSX[P 

TOP 

 

 

 

http://www.suratmunicipal.gov.in/


5}J" sJZFKFf hMGDF\ h]\50FqNAF6 C8FJ h]\A[X ov  

5}J"sJZFKFf hMGDF\ VFJ[, 8LP5LP :SLD G\P$ sV`JGLS]DFZvGJFUFDf OFP %,M8 G\P ZZqAL S[ H[ ;]ZT 

DCFGUZ5Fl,SFGM ZLhJ["XGGM %,M8 K[P H[DF\ ;]ZT DCFGUZ5Fl,SF £FZF ccV[STF GUZcc J;FCTDF\ ,FEFYL"VMG[ 

%,M8 OF/JL J;FJJFDF\ VFJ[, K[P ;NZ ccV[STF GUZcc DF\ VFJ[, OF/J6L SZ[, %,M8; l;JFIGL B]<,L HuIFDF\ 

J;JF8 SZGFZF .;DM wJFZF U[ZSFIN[;Z ZLT[ NAF6 SZL SFRFq5FSF h] \50FVM AGFJL J;JF8 X~ SZJFDF\ VFJ[,P 

VFH ZMH VF U[ZSFIN[;Z h]\50FVM TYF NAF6 JZFKF hMGGF :8FO £FZF N]Z SZL HuIF B]<,L SZJFGL SFDULZL 

SZJFDF\ VFJ[, ;NZ h]\A[X VgJI[ SFRFq5FSF VFXZ[ NX h]\50F N]Z SZL VFXZ[ !!__ RMPO]8 HuIF B]<,L SZJFDF\ 

VFJ[, K[P p5ZF\T ;NZ ccV[STFGUZcc G[ ,FU] !ZP__ DLP 5CM/F Z:TF p5Z ZM0GL A\G[ AFH]V[ O]85FY p5Z 

J;JF8 SZTF TYF VgI .;DM £FZF U[ZSFIN[;Z ZLT[ NAF6M pEF SZL U\NSL O[,FJTF CTF\P H[ NAF6 TYF U\NSL 

56 VFZMuI BFTFGF :8FO ;FY[ ;\Sl,T h]\A[X SZL N}Z SZJFDF\ VFJ[,P  

TOP 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 



;FpY .:8 hMG sl,\AFITfGL SFDULZL AFAT ov  

;]ZT DCFGUZ5Fl,SFGF ;FpY .:8 hMG sl,\AFITf lJ:TFZDF\ 8LP5LP:SLD G\P (spDZJF0Ff OFP%,M8 G\P 

!#$ 5{SL VlZC\T DFS["8 UM0FpG JF/L HuIFDF\ VFXZ[ )P$_ DLP 2 $_P_ DLP sV[JZ[Hf DF5lJ:TFZDF\ ;]ZT 

DCFGUZ5Fl,SFGL 5ZJFGUL JUZ U|Fpg0 O,MZ p5Z ,MB\0GF U0"Z q R[G, pEF SZL O[A|LS[XG SZL OZT[ 

R6TZSFD SZLG[ 5|YDDF/ AGFJJFGF .ZFN[ X~ SZJFDF\ VFJ[, AF\WSFD N]Z SZJFGL SFDULZL VFHZMH 

l,\AFIT hMGGF XC[Z lJSF; lJEFUGF 8[SGLS, :8FO VG[ NAF6 :8FOGL DNNYL X~ SZJFDF\ VFJ[, K[P 

TOP 

 

 

 

 


